

ITEM NO.6+11

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1227/2019

KUMARI ANITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139938/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1349/2019

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.172508/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Hemlata Kharayat, Adv.
Mr. Ram Shrivastav, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not see any reason to entertain these writ petitions.

The writ petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER